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BARODA HIGH SCHOOL, ONGC
PRIMARY SECTION - MORNING SHIFT
Date sheet & Syllabus for Term - 11 (2024-25)

STD : VI

Date Day Timings Subject
29/03/2025 Saturday 10:25 am to 01:25 pm Computer / Regular School
02/04/2025 Wednesday 09:00 am to 12:00 noon English
03/04/2025 Thursday Preparatory Leave
04/04/2025 Friday 09:00 am to 12:00 noon Maths
05/04/2025 Saturday 10:30 am to 01:30 pm Hindi
07/04/2025 Monday 09:00 am to 12:00 noon Science
08/04/2025 Tuesday 09:00 am to 12:00 noon Art
09/04/2025 Wednesday 09:00 am to 12:00 noon Gujarati
11/04/2025 Friday 09:00 am to 12:00 noon SS
12/04/2025 Saturday 10:30 am to 01:30 pm Sanskrit

Computer practical exams will be conducted from 20/03/2025 onwards during regular
school hours. Computer Syllabus: L 4, 6, 7, 8.

Subject Lesson No. Topics
Unit-3 Point of View
Unit-4 My Point of View
Unit-5 What's the Evidence ?
English Prose Unit-6 Careful Analys_ls _ _
/ Grammar / L-10 Sentences (Af:tlve and Pas_swe \oice)
Composition Sethen.ces (Direct and Indirect Speech)
L-4 Adjectives
E-Mail Writing
42 Paragraph Writing
45 Comprehension (Unseen Passage)
9 Mensuration
10 Exponents and Powers
Maths 11 Direct and Inverse Proportion
12 Factorization
13 Introduction to graphs
Geography - 12 |Industries
History — 6 Freedom Movement (1885 - 1947)
History — 7 Art in Modern India
S.S. Civics - 18 Social Justice and Social Anomaly
History — 8 India: Post Independence

Geography - 13

Human Resources

Civics — 19

The Role of Government in Socio-Economic Sector




9 Friction
10 Sound
Science 11 Chemical Effects of Electric Current
12 Some Natural Phenomena
13 Light
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With warm regards,

Ms. Priya Makhijani
Principal (Morning Shift)

Baroda High School, ONGC

KG & Primary Section




